## RESOLUTION CERTIFYING ELECTION RESULTS

On motion by \_\_\_\_\_ seconded by \_\_\_\_\_\_ the following resolution was adopted:

WHEREAS, the Village Council of the Village of Bloomington was convened at 8:30 A.M., on November 10, 1960, for the purpose of fulfilling their obligations as a canvassing board for the general election, which was conducted on the 8th day of November, 1960, pursuant to the requirements of law and decision of the Village Council, and

WHEREAS, the Village Council met at the same time and place as a canvassing board for the special election on the following questions:

Question No. 1:

Shall the proposed new charter be adopted?

Question No. 2:

Shall licenses be granted in the Village of Bloomington for the sale of intoxicating liquor?

and

WHEREAS, the canvassing board did inspect the mechanical recording devices on voting machines used in such election at various precincts using voting machines, and did find that there was no discrepancy between the returns as made by the election officers and the number of votes shown by such voting machines, and

WHEREAS, the canvassing board did examine and accept as correct the tally sheets submitted by the election officers of those precincts using paper ballots; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Village Council of the Village of Bloomingta as a canvassing board decrees that the results of such general election and special election are as follows:

For Trustee (term of three years)  James J. Gordon  Robert L. Hoffman	6,008 9,031
Question No. 1 Yes	No
10,641	6,932
Question No. 2 9,545	7.942

DEPARTMENT OF STATES
NOV 3 0 1960
NOV 3 Comments
Secretary of States

The Village Council further decrees that Robert L. Hoffman was elected to the office of Trustee for a three year term and that Question No. 1 and Question No. 2 carried in the affirmative.

Adopted this 10th day of November, 1960,

House Mille Chean

Attest:

mile a Hall Clerk

STATISTICS OF STATE O

STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN
VILLAGE OF BLOOMINGTON

The undersigned duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Bloomington hereby certifies that attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution Certifying Election Results on file in the office of the Village Clerk, Village of Bloomington.

Milo A. Hall, Village Clerk

Dated this 28th day of November 19 60.

STATE OF STATE OF STATE NOV 30 1960

Secretary of State